
 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

TELIHOLDFUTAM - 10 km 
 

Abszolút eredménylista 
 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

1 193 Gärtner Áron 1999 Budapest 00:36:39 

2 176 Gutrai Krisztián 1985 Želiezovce (SVK) 00:38:11 

3 219 Zsédely Roland 1994 Ete 00:38:50 

4 107 Tóth Zoltán 1980 Esztergom 00:39:36 

5 221 Peyer Zoltan 1980 Budapest 00:39:57 

6 201 Varga Csanád 1993 Esztergom 00:40:40 

7 213 Kovács András 1968 Tata 00:41:26 

8 126 Szoboszlay Tamás 1993 Budapest 00:41:33 

9 239 Tamás Tokarcik 1984 Zselíz (SVK) 00:43:07 

10 214 Tóth Tibor 1980 Oroszka (SVK) 00:43:10 

11 235 Tagaj Tibor 1971 Vác 00:43:23 

12 199 Kovács Gáspár 1981 Esztergom 00:43:30 

13 135 Hegedüs Krisztián 1997 Tatabánya 00:43:42 

14 156 Oláh Richárd 1991 Tatabánya 00:44:17 

15 194 Tácsik Zsolt 1996 Muzsla (SVK) 00:44:38 

16 241 Orgoványi Petra 1987 Esztergom 00:44:38 

17 182 Horn Zsanett 1977 Lábatlan 00:44:57 

18 113 Nagy Zoltán Előd 1970 Budapest 00:45:04 

20 147 Somogyi Pál 1996 Trstená na Ostrove (SVK) 00:45:14 

19 153 Tapolczay Noémi 1987 Budapest 00:45:14 

21 197 Majerusz Ádám 2000 Miskolc 00:45:16 

22 167 Dr. Eszenyi Zoltán 1973 Dunaújváros 00:46:08 

23 207 Pósa Tibor 1972 Esztergom 00:46:28 

24 101 Hegedűs Kálmán 1989 Kőhídgyarmat (SVK) 00:47:07 

25 204 Bordács Bodza 2008 Esztergom 00:47:21 

26 188 Hencz Béla 1975 Leányvár 00:47:25 

27 232 Zéman Attila 1970 Esztergom 00:47:38 

28 237 Ugrik Bálint 1990 Párkány (SVK) 00:47:40 

29 223 Garai Dóra 1995 Esztergom 00:47:53 

30 170 Papp Dominik 1995 Esztergon 00:47:57 

31 144 Jónás Balázs 1978 Tatabánya 00:49:27 

32 186 Egeresi Sándor 1998 Esztergom 00:49:35 

33 141 Holhós Sándor Tamás 1980 Esztergom 00:49:47 

34 212 Studniczky Róbert 1980 Budapest 00:49:52 

36 202 Marton István 1982 Csókakő 00:49:56 

35 218 Görhöny Judit 1981 Süttő 00:49:56 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

37 181 Kotasz Norbert 1982 Zselíz (SVK 00:50:31 

38 220 Pázmándi Zsófia 1984 Budapest 00:50:56 

39 230 Nagyné Bezdán Ágnes 1985 Esztergom 00:51:06 

40 174 Csizmadia Gábor 1998 Juta 00:51:51 

41 173 Csizmadia László 1997 Juta 00:51:52 

42 189 Szepesvári Tibor 1975 Piliscsaba 00:52:30 

43 171 Vida Róbert 1995 Nyergesújfalu 00:52:34 

44 162 Kiss Istvan 1963 Pannonhalma 00:52:49 

45 217 Kiss Mirella 1976 Budapest 00:52:53 

46 111 Cserfalvi György 1980 Esztergom 00:53:03 

47 137 Tromposch György 1987 Tatabánya 00:53:14 

48 203 Hasznos Árpád 1977 Želiezovce (SVK) 00:53:19 

49 172 Rónay Balázs 1970 Szigetszentmiklós 00:53:25 

50 250 Németh Balázs 1978 Nagykovácsi 00:53:31 

51 211 Pathó Péter 1967 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:53:35 

52 112 Pénzes Martin 1991 Dunaszentmiklós 00:53:44 

53 160 Kováts András 1975 Székesfehérvár 00:54:15 

54 205 Szilvási István Mátyás 1987 Őrbottyán 00:54:15 

55 104 Csordás Tamás 1991 Dorog 00:54:29 

56 206 Derda Tímea 1980 Kistarcsa 00:54:31 

57 142 György András 1977 Komárom 00:54:46 

58 103 Szöllősi Bence 1985 Esztergom 00:54:53 

59 200 Rostás Petra 1994 Esztergom 00:55:06 

60 240 Marticsek László 1975 Nagykőrös 00:55:16 

61 114 Nagy Gábor 1969 Pécs 00:55:17 

62 115 Székely Árpád 1952 Pilismarót 00:55:18 

63 215 Csécsei Tibor 1986 Békéscsaba 00:55:20 

64 116 Léderer Kinga 1978 Pécs 00:55:22 

65 177 Széll Endre 1976 Dunaharaszti 00:55:28 

66 190 Molnár Attila József 1976 Székesfehérvár 00:55:44 

68 145 Petrovics Zsolt 1975 Boldog 00:56:00 

67 146 Petrovics Zsoltné 1976 Boldog 00:56:00 

69 184 Varga Viktor 1986 Sárisáp 00:56:27 

70 185 Pozsgai Cintia 1977 Sopron 00:56:29 

71 127 Wölfinger Anna 2004 Budapest 00:56:32 

72 132 Pál Gábor 1994 Dorog 00:56:34 

73 136 Beszedics-Környei Andi 1984 Tatabánya 00:56:57 

74 163 Horváth Zoltán 1974 Budapest 00:57:25 

75 168 Fehér János 1974 Oroszlány 00:57:26 

76 106 Kiss Margit 1983 Nagycenk 00:58:20 

77 157 Pető Nikoletta 1977 Esztergom 00:58:41 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

78 118 Nagy Bence 1998 Balatonfőkajár 00:58:47 

79 133 Füle Norbert 1972 Nyergesújfalu 00:59:00 

80 120 Kiss Viktória 1985 Pannonhalma 00:59:08 

81 123 Kiss Róbert 1974 Győr 00:59:08 

82 140 Pilli Katalin 1986 Győr 00:59:10 

83 195 Nagy Róbert 1974 Nyergesújfalu 00:59:12 

84 178 Szegedi Géza 1969 Esztergom 00:59:22 

85 251 Rózsavölgyi Mária 1979 Kesztölc 00:59:34 

86 179 Kriston Csaba 1968 Hernádkak 00:59:53 

87 231 Nánai Balázs 1976 Esztergom 01:00:04 

88 128 Nagy Máté 1991 Budapest 01:00:21 

89 158 Szendrő Dániel 1973 Esztergom 01:00:33 

90 121 Kovács Gábor 1981 Páty 01:00:37 

91 110 Rubesch Gábor 1967 Budapest 01:01:25 

92 143 Vigh Zoltán 1973 Stúrovo (SVK) 01:01:29 

93 228 Maász-Magyari Enikő 1985 Szada 01:01:54 

94 229 Dr. Mikesy Angála 1988 Esztergom 01:02:27 

95 187 Nagy Csilla 1979 Budapest 01:02:33 

96 117 Molnár-Nagy Boglárka 1992 Enying 01:04:36 

97 180 Tóth Krisztina 1976 Esztergom 01:05:02 

98 161 Bene Kálmán 1971 Esztergom 01:05:06 

99 124 Zámbó Ákos 1995 Tata 01:05:16 

100 169 Kárpáti Szilvia 1962 Budapest 01:05:20 

101 159 Horváth Attila 1974 Szigetszentmiklós 01:05:23 

102 236 Orbánné Kerekes Katalin 1967 Esztergom 01:06:07 

103 125 Molnár Edit 1982 Veresegyház 01:06:32 

104 226 Szegedi Ágnes 1977 Dunakeszi 01:07:37 

105 198 Pulisch József 1976 Csévharaszt 01:08:27 

106 150 Vas Tamás 1974 Esztergom 01:08:51 

107 149 Sándor Erzsébet 1969 Esztergom 01:08:52 

108 196 Majerusz Máté 2006 Miskolc 01:08:59 

110 155 Balázs Diána 1993 Esztergom 01:10:23 

109 192 Rózsár Bálint 1999 Esztergom 01:10:23 

111 154 Tóth-Vándori Andrea 1984 Csákvár 01:10:24 

112 151 Rozsnyai Réka 1977 Páty 01:10:46 

113 152 Szabó Lajos 1976 Páty 01:10:46 

115 108 Horváth Tamás 1990 Csepreg 01:10:56 

114 109 Mészáros Boglárka 1988 Csepreg 01:10:56 

117 208 Bakacsi István 1969 Budapest 01:11:37 

116 209 Zsigmond Krisztina 1969 Budapest 01:11:37 

118 222 Bánfalvi Mónika 1981 Nyergesújfalu 01:12:22 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

119 165 Sterczer Éva 1981 Esztergom 01:12:44 

120 131 Forgács Richárd Ferenc 1973 Győr 01:14:02 

121 191 Madarász Edit 1977 Esztergom -kertváros 01:14:38 

122 225 Tódor Balázs 1981 Pomáz 01:27:38 

123 227 Váli-Budai Szilvia 1978 Esztergom 01:27:39 
 

 

 

 

Női eredménylista 
 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

1 241 Orgoványi Petra 1987 Esztergom 00:44:38 

2 182 Horn Zsanett 1977 Lábatlan 00:44:57 

3 153 Tapolczay Noémi 1987 Budapest 00:45:14 

4 204 Bordács Bodza 2008 Esztergom 00:47:21 

5 223 Garai Dóra 1995 Esztergom 00:47:53 

6 218 Görhöny Judit 1981 Süttő 00:49:56 

7 220 Pázmándi Zsófia 1984 Budapest 00:50:56 

8 230 Nagyné Bezdán Ágnes 1985 Esztergom 00:51:06 

9 217 Kiss Mirella 1976 Budapest 00:52:53 

10 206 Derda Tímea 1980 Kistarcsa 00:54:31 

11 200 Rostás Petra 1994 Esztergom 00:55:06 

12 116 Léderer Kinga 1978 Pécs 00:55:22 

13 146 Petrovics Zsoltné 1976 Boldog 00:56:00 

14 185 Pozsgai Cintia 1977 Sopron 00:56:29 

15 127 Wölfinger Anna 2004 Budapest 00:56:32 

16 136 Beszedics-Környei Andi 1984 Tatabánya 00:56:57 

17 106 Kiss Margit 1983 Nagycenk 00:58:20 

18 157 Pető Nikoletta 1977 Esztergom 00:58:41 

19 120 Kiss Viktória 1985 Pannonhalma 00:59:08 

20 140 Pilli Katalin 1986 Győr 00:59:10 

21 251 Rózsavölgyi Mária 1979 Kesztölc 00:59:34 

22 228 Maász-Magyari Enikő 1985 Szada 01:01:54 

23 229 Dr. Mikesy Angála 1988 Esztergom 01:02:27 

24 187 Nagy Csilla 1979 Budapest 01:02:33 

25 117 Molnár-Nagy Boglárka 1992 Enying 01:04:36 

26 180 Tóth Krisztina 1976 Esztergom 01:05:02 

27 169 Kárpáti Szilvia 1962 Budapest 01:05:20 

28 236 Orbánné Kerekes Katalin 1967 Esztergom 01:06:07 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

29 125 Molnár Edit 1982 Veresegyház 01:06:32 

30 226 Szegedi Ágnes 1977 Dunakeszi 01:07:37 

31 149 Sándor Erzsébet 1969 Esztergom 01:08:52 

32 155 Balázs Diána 1993 Esztergom 01:10:23 

33 154 Tóth-Vándori Andrea 1984 Csákvár 01:10:24 

34 151 Rozsnyai Réka 1977 Páty 01:10:46 

35 109 Mészáros Boglárka 1988 Csepreg 01:10:56 

36 209 Zsigmond Krisztina 1969 Budapest 01:11:37 

37 222 Bánfalvi Mónika 1981 Nyergesújfalu 01:12:22 

38 165 Sterczer Éva 1981 Esztergom 01:12:44 

39 191 Madarász Edit 1977 Esztergom -kertváros 01:14:38 

40 227 Váli-Budai Szilvia 1978 Esztergom 01:27:39 
 

 

 

 

Férfiak eredménylista 
 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

1 193 Gärtner Áron 1999 Budapest 00:36:39 

2 176 Gutrai Krisztián 1985 Želiezovce (SVK) 00:38:11 

3 219 Zsédely Roland 1994 Ete 00:38:50 

4 107 Tóth Zoltán 1980 Esztergom 00:39:36 

5 221 Peyer Zoltan 1980 Budapest 00:39:57 

6 201 Varga Csanád 1993 Esztergom 00:40:40 

7 213 Kovács András 1968 Tata 00:41:26 

8 126 Szoboszlay Tamás 1993 Budapest 00:41:33 

9 239 Tamás Tokarcik 1984 Zselíz (SVK) 00:43:07 

10 214 Tóth Tibor 1980 Oroszka (SVK) 00:43:10 

11 235 Tagaj Tibor 1971 Vác 00:43:23 

12 199 Kovács Gáspár 1981 Esztergom 00:43:30 

13 135 Hegedüs Krisztián 1997 Tatabánya 00:43:42 

14 156 Oláh Richárd 1991 Tatabánya 00:44:17 

15 194 Tácsik Zsolt 1996 Muzsla (SVK) 00:44:38 

16 113 Nagy Zoltán Előd 1970 Budapest 00:45:04 

17 147 Somogyi Pál 1996 Trstená na Ostrove (SVK) 00:45:14 

18 197 Majerusz Ádám 2000 Miskolc 00:45:16 

19 167 Dr. Eszenyi Zoltán 1973 Dunaújváros 00:46:08 

20 207 Pósa Tibor 1972 Esztergom 00:46:28 

21 101 Hegedűs Kálmán 1989 Kőhídgyarmat (SVK) 00:47:07 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

22 188 Hencz Béla 1975 Leányvár 00:47:25 

23 232 Zéman Attila 1970 Esztergom 00:47:38 

24 237 Ugrik Bálint 1990 Párkány (SVK) 00:47:40 

25 170 Papp Dominik 1995 Esztergon 00:47:57 

26 144 Jónás Balázs 1978 Tatabánya 00:49:27 

27 186 Egeresi Sándor 1998 Esztergom 00:49:35 

28 141 Holhós Sándor Tamás 1980 Esztergom 00:49:47 

29 212 Studniczky Róbert 1980 Budapest 00:49:52 

30 202 Marton István 1982 Csókakő 00:49:56 

31 181 Kotasz Norbert 1982 Zselíz (SVK 00:50:31 

32 174 Csizmadia Gábor 1998 Juta 00:51:51 

33 173 Csizmadia László 1997 Juta 00:51:52 

34 189 Szepesvári Tibor 1975 Piliscsaba 00:52:30 

35 171 Vida Róbert 1995 Nyergesújfalu 00:52:34 

36 162 Kiss Istvan 1963 Pannonhalma 00:52:49 

37 111 Cserfalvi György 1980 Esztergom 00:53:03 

38 137 Tromposch György 1987 Tatabánya 00:53:14 

39 203 Hasznos Árpád 1977 Želiezovce (SVK) 00:53:19 

40 172 Rónay Balázs 1970 Szigetszentmiklós 00:53:25 

41 250 Németh Balázs 1978 Nagykovácsi 00:53:31 

42 211 Pathó Péter 1967 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:53:35 

43 112 Pénzes Martin 1991 Dunaszentmiklós 00:53:44 

44 160 Kováts András 1975 Székesfehérvár 00:54:15 

45 205 Szilvási István Mátyás 1987 Őrbottyán 00:54:15 

46 104 Csordás Tamás 1991 Dorog 00:54:29 

47 142 György András 1977 Komárom 00:54:46 

48 103 Szöllősi Bence 1985 Esztergom 00:54:53 

49 240 Marticsek László 1975 Nagykőrös 00:55:16 

50 114 Nagy Gábor 1969 Pécs 00:55:17 

51 115 Székely Árpád 1952 Pilismarót 00:55:18 

52 215 Csécsei Tibor 1986 Békéscsaba 00:55:20 

53 177 Széll Endre 1976 Dunaharaszti 00:55:28 

54 190 Molnár Attila József 1976 Székesfehérvár 00:55:44 

55 145 Petrovics Zsolt 1975 Boldog 00:56:00 

56 184 Varga Viktor 1986 Sárisáp 00:56:27 

57 132 Pál Gábor 1994 Dorog 00:56:34 

58 163 Horváth Zoltán 1974 Budapest 00:57:25 

59 168 Fehér János 1974 Oroszlány 00:57:26 

60 118 Nagy Bence 1998 Balatonfőkajár 00:58:47 

61 133 Füle Norbert 1972 Nyergesújfalu 00:59:00 

62 123 Kiss Róbert 1974 Győr 00:59:08 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

63 195 Nagy Róbert 1974 Nyergesújfalu 00:59:12 

64 178 Szegedi Géza 1969 Esztergom 00:59:22 

65 179 Kriston Csaba 1968 Hernádkak 00:59:53 

66 231 Nánai Balázs 1976 Esztergom 01:00:04 

67 128 Nagy Máté 1991 Budapest 01:00:21 

68 158 Szendrő Dániel 1973 Esztergom 01:00:33 

69 121 Kovács Gábor 1981 Páty 01:00:37 

70 110 Rubesch Gábor 1967 Budapest 01:01:25 

71 143 Vigh Zoltán 1973 Stúrovo (SVK) 01:01:29 

72 161 Bene Kálmán 1971 Esztergom 01:05:06 

73 124 Zámbó Ákos 1995 Tata 01:05:16 

74 159 Horváth Attila 1974 Szigetszentmiklós 01:05:23 

75 198 Pulisch József 1976 Csévharaszt 01:08:27 

76 150 Vas Tamás 1974 Esztergom 01:08:51 

77 196 Majerusz Máté 2006 Miskolc 01:08:59 

78 192 Rózsár Bálint 1999 Esztergom 01:10:23 

79 152 Szabó Lajos 1976 Páty 01:10:46 

80 108 Horváth Tamás 1990 Csepreg 01:10:56 

81 208 Bakacsi István 1969 Budapest 01:11:37 

82 131 Forgács Richárd Ferenc 1973 Győr 01:14:02 

83 225 Tódor Balázs 1981 Pomáz 01:27:38 

 

 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

TELIHOLDFUTAM - 4 km 
 

Abszolút eredménylista 
 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

1 529 Gyurka Màrk 2001 Budapest 00:14:15 

2 541 Bohon Szilard 1994 Esztergom 00:14:20 

3 533 Vodicska Kornél 2005 Esztergom 00:14:48 

4 442 Képesi Attila 1993 Bős (SVK) 00:15:11 

5 460 Gajári Álmos 2009 Piliscsaba 00:15:36 

6 518 Husár Dominik 1995 Kamenica nad Hronom (SVK) 00:16:08 

7 492 Czibor Csaba 1987 Komárno (SVK) 00:16:24 

8 457 Gajári Dávid 1981 Piliscsaba 00:16:50 

9 532 Vodicska Ferenc 1976 Esztergom 00:17:15 

10 527 Bendegúz Bencze 2002   00:17:26 

11 418 Hajdú Angelika 2009 Dömös 00:17:33 

12 414 Varga Csaba 1975 Esztergom 00:17:38 

13 528 Hajnács Lili 2001 Szeged 00:17:51 

14 500 Puha Réka 2002 Komárno (SVK) 00:18:02 

15 438 Szalai Miklós 1976 Esztergom 00:18:12 

16 502 Garai Zoltán 1976 Esztergom 00:18:23 

17 543 Koncz Csaba 1975 Esztergom 00:18:29 

18 463 Gajári Olivér 2014 Piliscsaba 00:18:37 

19 407 Váli Balázs 2001 Esztergom 00:18:40 

20 508 Puha Balázs 2005 Komárom 00:18:43 

21 419 Gáspár András 1994 Bernecebaráti 00:18:53 

22 461 Gajári Csongor 2011 Piliscsaba 00:18:53 

23 513 Monostori Zsolt 1974 Esztergom 00:19:11 

24 519 Macalák Filip 2009 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:19:23 

25 545 Szén Máté 2001 Esztergom 00:19:24 

26 504 Szücsi Marianna 1978 Pilismarót 00:19:31 

27 459 Gajári Emma 2007 Piliscsaba 00:19:36 

28 233 Zémann Barnabás 2007 Esztergom 00:20:13 

29 531 Husár Milos 2007 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:20:13 

30 234 Zémann Vilmos 2009 Esztergom 00:20:29 

31 547 Molnár Angéla 1984 Esztergom 00:20:40 

32 462 Gajári Zsóka 2012 Piliscsaba 00:20:49 

33 481 Karlovitz-Thurnherr Zsófia 1979 Budapest 00:21:01 

35 406 Rozmann Balázs 2011 Esztergom 00:21:37 

34 515 Tóth Anna Molli 2014 Esztergom 00:21:37 

36 516 Tóth Csaba 1980 Esztergom 00:21:37 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

37 510 Vincze János 1974 Pilismarót 00:22:01 

38 548 Kollath Gergo 2005 Esztergom 00:22:08 

39 405 Gerstmajer Terézia 1976 Esztergom 00:22:12 

40 542 Söregi Ágnes 1977 Gyôrszentivàn 00:22:17 

41 417 Tóth Tamara 2006 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:22:21 

42 416 Tóth Ádám 1992 Komárno (SVK) 00:22:22 

43 409 Makkay Zoltán Álmos 1990   00:22:44 

44 440 Juhos László 1971 Szob 00:23:13 

45 466 Pilisi Botond 2013 Piliscsaba 00:23:17 

46 539 Ménesné Óvári Judit 1964 Debrecen  00:23:21 

47 464 Gajári Emil 2015 Piliscsaba 00:23:25 

48 467 Pilisi Csenge 2015 Piliscsaba 00:23:37 

49 415 Pozsonyi Boglárka 1988 Esztergom 00:23:58 

50 402 Biermann Béla 1959 Veszprém 00:24:04 

51 445 Megyeri Sándor 1953 Pilisszentkereszt 00:24:11 

52 530 Cseh Fanni 1998   00:24:19 

53 549 Bende Zsombor 2006 Esztergom 00:24:26 

54 512 Monostori, ifj. Zsolt 2011 Esztergom 00:24:28 

55 456 Heizelmann Izabella 1979 Esztergom 00:24:36 

56 511 Monostori Zsófia 2013 Esztergom 00:24:42 

57 475 Jó Dobronya Kálmán 1979 Esztergom 00:25:01 

58 517 Vevurková Gabriela 1971 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:25:02 

60 443 Képesi Erzsébet 1971 Bős (SVK) 00:25:09 

59 444 Képesi Edina 2003 Bős (SVK) 00:25:09 

61 441 Hanisch Izabella 1995 Esztergom 00:25:50 

62 525 Paál Mónika 1979 Esztergom 00:25:59 

63 401 Biermanné Major Erika 1967 Veszprém 00:26:05 

64 535 Toth Laszlo 1964 Esztergom 00:26:11 

65 482 Pongráczné Oláh Judit 1981 Kesztölc 00:26:12 

66 537 Szekeresné Wieland Ilona 1952 Esztergom  00:26:19 

68 420 Kabók Zsuzsa 1979 Kőhídgyarmat (SVK) 00:26:40 

67 501 Bogdányi Ladislav 1964 Chľaba (SVK) 00:26:40 

69 499 Sántha Zsuzsanna 1970 Búč (SVK) 00:26:50 

70 505 Babindai Tomáš 1992 Búč (SVK) 00:27:09 

71 506 Babindai Erzsébet 1991 Búč (SVK) 00:27:09 

72 423 Németh Brigitta 1978 Esztergom 00:27:16 

73 432 Aggot Kornél 2011 Esztergom 00:27:18 

74 430 Aggotné Kovács Ildikó 1979 Esztergom 00:27:19 

75 540 Lôrinczy Rita 1960 Esztergom 00:27:21 

76 424 Ganzler Virág 1996 Esztergom 00:27:31 

77 534 Róbert Molnár  1960 Zseliz (SVK) 00:27:37 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
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Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

78 483 dr. Wagner Tünde 1989 Márianosztra 00:27:40 

79 413 Kovács Bence Péter 1998 Esztergom 00:27:41 

80 434 Simor Attila 1971 Baracska 00:27:42 

81 411 Makarics Norbert 1978 Dorog 00:27:45 

82 474 Vaspál Máté 2015 Érd 00:27:45 

83 484 Staudinger Szilvia 1985 Esztergom 00:27:46 

84 403 Stróbl Csaba 1982 Esztergom 00:27:53 

85 404 Stróbl Emma 2013 Esztergom 00:27:53 

86 471 Vaspál Gergely 1980 Érd 00:28:01 

87 497 dr. Szabó Mária 1967 Miskolc 00:28:02 

88 485 Kriston Csabáné 1968 Hernádkak 00:28:06 

89 448 Rákosi Dóra 1989 Pilisvörösvár 00:28:08 

90 544 Domonyi Anikó  1975 Nagykőrös  00:28:19 

91 408 Rubesch Bea 1970 Budapest 00:28:33 

92 494 Nagy Andrea 1973 Nyergesújfalu 00:28:44 

93 410 Nemes Szilárd 1987 Nyergesújfalu 00:28:46 

94 526 Falusi Monika 1977 Esztergom 00:28:48 

95 412 Nemes Anita 1988 Nyergesujfalu 00:28:49 

96 514 Monostori Zsombor 2014 Esztergom 00:28:57 

97 546 Járvás Erzsébet 1991 Budapest 00:29:06 

99 439 Juhos Renáta 1981 Szob 00:29:09 

98 493 Csonka Rebeka 1998 Kemence 00:29:09 

100 422 Füle Regina 1977 Nyergesújfalu 00:29:33 

101 522 Almási Edit 1978 Dorog 00:29:42 

102 491 Hanusič Sophia 2009 Zselíz (SVK) 00:29:45 

103 421 Jantosik Nikolett 1998 Nána (SVK) 00:29:51 

104 490 Hanusič Tímea 1984 Zselíz (SVK) 00:29:54 

105 450 Haselmayer Sándorné 1963 Nyergesújfalu 00:30:04 

106 224 Tódor-Badak Gabriella 1985 Pomáz 00:30:08 

107 477 Csurgai Márta 1974 Esztergom 00:30:24 

108 538 Scirankova Daniela 1995 Liberec (CZE) 00:30:29 

109 536 Lacikova Anna 1984 Liberec (CZE) 00:30:30 

110 523 Pathó Ingrid 1967 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:30:31 

111 524 dr. Pathó Krisztina 1994 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:30:33 

112 435 Herendi Bernadett 1982 Tatabánya 00:30:41 

113 486 Herendi Anikó 1964 Tatabánya 00:30:44 

114 489 Szász Mária 1952 Tatabánya 00:30:44 

115 437 Szabóová Judita 1975 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:31:25 

116 520 Macalák Lukáš 2011 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:31:34 

117 487 Libricz Mária 1971 Budapest 00:31:43 

118 431 Aggot Dávid 1978 Esztergom 00:31:57 

119 433 Aggot Gergő 2012 Esztergom 00:31:57 



 

TELIHOLDFUTAM 2023. 
 

Július 1. 
 

 

 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

120 451 Haselmayer Edit 1984 Nyergesújfalu 00:31:59 

121 446 Megyeri Zita 1977 Pilisszántó 00:32:31 

122 447 Breier Mónika 1985 Pilisvörösvár 00:32:32 

123 496 Süvegesné Liebl Zsuzsanna 1974 Tokod 00:32:38 

124 495 Horváth Ágota 1972 Tokod 00:32:40 

125 468 Pilisi Ond 1987 Piliscsaba 00:33:08 

126 550 Pilisi Kincsô 2017 Piliscsaba 00:33:08 

127 507 Giegler Bernadett 1979 Pilisvörösvár 00:33:11 

128 498 Szabó Tímea 1975 Búcs (SVK) 00:33:47 

129 449 Benková Viktória 1996 Muzla (SVK) 00:33:53 

130 458 Gajáriné Sipos Boglárka Piroska 1977 Piliscsaba 00:34:23 

131 465 Gajári Ervin 2017 Piliscsaba 00:34:24 

132 473 Vaspál Eszter 2010 Érd 00:36:29 

133 426 Vida Barbara 1999 Tatabánya 00:36:30 

134 472 Vaspál Andrea 1981 Érd 00:36:34 
 

 

 

 

Nők eredménylista 
 

 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

1 418 Hajdú Angelika 2009 Dömös 00:17:33 

2 528 Hajnács Lili 2001 Szeged 00:17:51 

3 500 Puha Réka 2002 Komárno (SVK) 00:18:02 

4 504 Szücsi Marianna 1978 Pilismarót 00:19:31 

5 459 Gajári Emma 2007 Piliscsaba 00:19:36 

6 547 Molnár Angéla 1984 Esztergom 00:20:40 

7 462 Gajári Zsóka 2012 Piliscsaba 00:20:49 

8 481 Karlovitz-Thurnherr Zsófia 1979 Budapest 00:21:01 

9 515 Tóth Anna Molli 2014 Esztergom 00:21:37 

10 405 Gerstmajer Terézia 1976 Esztergom 00:22:12 

11 542 Söregi Ágnes 1977 Gyôrszentivàn 00:22:17 

12 417 Tóth Tamara 2006 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:22:21 

13 539 Ménesné Óvári Judit 1964 Debrecen  00:23:21 

14 467 Pilisi Csenge 2015 Piliscsaba 00:23:37 

15 415 Pozsonyi Boglárka 1988 Esztergom 00:23:58 

16 530 Cseh Fanni 1998   00:24:19 

17 456 Heizelmann Izabella 1979 Esztergom 00:24:36 

18 511 Monostori Zsófia 2013 Esztergom 00:24:42 
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Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

19 517 Vevurková Gabriela 1971 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:25:02 

20 443 Képesi Erzsébet 1971 Bős (SVK) 00:25:09 

21 444 Képesi Edina 2003 Bős (SVK) 00:25:09 

22 441 Hanisch Izabella 1995 Esztergom 00:25:50 

23 525 Paál Mónika 1979 Esztergom 00:25:59 

24 401 Biermanné Major Erika 1967 Veszprém 00:26:05 

25 482 Pongráczné Oláh Judit 1981 Kesztölc 00:26:12 

26 537 Szekeresné Wieland Ilona 1952 Esztergom  00:26:19 

27 420 Kabók Zsuzsa 1979 Kőhídgyarmat (SVK) 00:26:40 

28 499 Sántha Zsuzsanna 1970 Búč (SVK) 00:26:50 

29 506 Babindai Erzsébet 1991 Búč (SVK) 00:27:09 

30 423 Németh Brigitta 1978 Esztergom 00:27:16 

31 430 Aggotné Kovács Ildikó 1979 Esztergom 00:27:19 

32 540 Lôrinczy Rita 1960 Esztergom 00:27:21 

33 424 Ganzler Virág 1996 Esztergom 00:27:31 

34 483 dr. Wagner Tünde 1989 Márianosztra 00:27:40 

35 484 Staudinger Szilvia 1985 Esztergom 00:27:46 

36 404 Stróbl Emma 2013 Esztergom 00:27:53 

37 497 dr. Szabó Mária 1967 Miskolc 00:28:02 

38 485 Kriston Csabáné 1968 Hernádkak 00:28:06 

39 448 Rákosi Dóra 1989 Pilisvörösvár 00:28:08 

40 544 Domonyi Anikó  1975 Nagykőrös  00:28:19 

41 408 Rubesch Bea 1970 Budapest 00:28:33 

42 494 Nagy Andrea 1973 Nyergesújfalu 00:28:44 

43 526 Falusi Monika 1977 Esztergom 00:28:48 

44 412 Nemes Anita 1988 Nyergesujfalu 00:28:49 

45 546 Járvás Erzsébet 1991 Budapest 00:29:06 

46 439 Juhos Renáta 1981 Szob 00:29:09 

47 493 Csonka Rebeka 1998 Kemence 00:29:09 

48 422 Füle Regina 1977 Nyergesújfalu 00:29:33 

49 522 Almási Edit 1978 Dorog 00:29:42 

50 491 Hanusič Sophia 2009 Zselíz (SVK) 00:29:45 

51 421 Jnatosik Nikolett 1998 Nána (SVK) 00:29:51 

52 490 Hanusič Tímea 1984 Zselíz (SVK) 00:29:54 

53 450 Haselmayer Sándorné 1963 Nyergesújfalu 00:30:04 

54 224 Tódor-Badak Gabriella 1985 Pomáz 00:30:08 

55 477 Csurgai Márta 1974 Esztergom 00:30:24 

56 538 Scirankova Daniela 1995 Liberec (CZE) 00:30:29 

57 536 Lacikova Anna 1984 Liberec (CZE) 00:30:30 

58 523 Pathó Ingrid 1967 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:30:31 

59 524 dr. Pathó Krisztina 1994 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:30:33 

60 435 Herendi Bernadett 1982 Tatabánya 00:30:41 
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Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

61 486 Herendi Anikó 1964 Tatabánya 00:30:44 

62 489 Szász Mária 1952 Tatabánya 00:30:44 

63 437 Szabóová Judita 1975 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:31:25 

64 487 Libricz Mária 1971 Budapest 00:31:43 

65 451 Haselmayer Edit 1984 Nyergesújfalu 00:31:59 

66 446 Megyeri Zita 1977 Pilisszántó 00:32:31 

67 447 Breier Mónika 1985 Pilisvörösvár 00:32:32 

68 496 Süvegesné Liebl Zsuzsanna 1974 Tokod 00:32:38 

69 495 Horváth Ágota 1972 Tokod 00:32:40 

70 550 Pilisi Kincsô 2017 Piliscsaba 00:33:08 

71 507 Giegler Bernadett 1979 Pilisvörösvár 00:33:11 

72 498 Szabó Tímea 1975 Búcs (SVK) 00:33:47 

73 449 Benková Viktória 1996 Muzla (SVK) 00:33:53 

74 458 Gajáriné Sipos Boglárka Piroska 1977 Piliscsaba 00:34:23 

75 473 Vaspál Eszter 2010 Érd 00:36:29 

76 426 Vida Barbara 1999 Tatabánya 00:36:30 

77 472 Vaspál Andrea 1981 Érd 00:36:34 
 

 

 

 

Férfiak eredménylista 
 

Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

1 529 Gyurka Màrk 2001 Budapest 00:14:15 

2 541 Bohon Szilard 1994 Esztergom 00:14:20 

3 533 Vodicska Kornél 2005 Esztergom 00:14:48 

4 442 Képesi Attila 1993 Bős (SVK) 00:15:11 

5 460 Gajári Álmos 2009 Piliscsaba 00:15:36 

6 518 Husár Dominik 1995 Kamenica nad Hronom (SVK) 00:16:08 

7 492 Czibor Csaba 1987 Komárno (SVK) 00:16:24 

8 457 Gajári Dávid 1981 Piliscsaba 00:16:50 

9 532 Vodicska Ferenc 1976 Esztergom 00:17:15 

10 527 Bendegúz Bencze 2002   00:17:26 

11 414 Varga Csaba 1975 Esztergom 00:17:38 

12 438 Szalai Miklós 1976 Esztergom 00:18:12 

13 502 Garai Zoltán 1976 Esztergom 00:18:23 

14 543 Koncz Csaba 1975 Esztergom 00:18:29 

15 463 Gajári Olivér 2014 Piliscsaba 00:18:37 

16 407 Váli Balázs 2001 Esztergom 00:18:40 

17 508 Puha Balázs 2005 Komárom 00:18:43 
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Hely Rsz Vezetéknév Keresztnév Szév Város Idő 

18 419 Gáspár András 1994 Bernecebaráti 00:18:53 

19 461 Gajári Csongor 2011 Piliscsaba 00:18:53 

20 513 Monostori Zsolt 1974 Esztergom 00:19:11 

21 519 Macalák Filip 2009 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:19:23 

22 545 Szén Máté 2001 Esztergom 00:19:24 

23 233 Zémann Barnabás 2007 Esztergom 00:20:13 

24 531 Husár Milos 2007 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:20:13 

25 234 Zémann Vilmos 2009 Esztergom 00:20:29 

26 406 Rozmann Balázs 2011 Esztergom 00:21:37 

27 516 Tóth Csaba 1980 Esztergom 00:21:37 

28 510 Vincze János 1974 Pilismarót 00:22:01 

29 548 Kollath Gergo 2005 Esztergom 00:22:08 

30 416 Tóth Ádám 1992 Komárno (SVK) 00:22:22 

31 409 Makkay Zoltán Álmos 1990   00:22:44 

32 440 Juhos László 1971 Szob 00:23:13 

33 466 Pilisi Botond 2013 Piliscsaba 00:23:17 

34 464 Gajári Emil 2015 Piliscsaba 00:23:25 

35 402 Biermann Béla 1959 Veszprém 00:24:04 

36 445 Megyeri Sándor 1953 Pilisszentkereszt 00:24:11 

37 549 Bende Zsombor 2006 Esztergom 00:24:26 

38 512 Monostori, ifj. Zsolt 2011 Esztergom 00:24:28 

39 475 Jó Dobronya Kálmán 1979 Esztergom 00:25:01 

40 535 Toth Laszlo 1964 Esztergom 00:26:11 

41 501 Bogdányi Ladislav 1964 Chľaba (SVK) 00:26:40 

42 505 Babindai Tomáš 1992 Búč (SVK) 00:27:09 

43 432 Aggot Kornél 2011 Esztergom 00:27:18 

44 534 Róbert Molnár  1960 Zseliz (SVK) 00:27:37 

45 413 Kovács Bence Péter 1998 Esztergom 00:27:41 

46 434 Simor Attila 1971 Baracska 00:27:42 

47 411 Makarics Norbert 1978 Dorog 00:27:45 

48 474 Vaspál Máté 2015 Érd 00:27:45 

49 403 Stróbl Csaba 1982 Esztergom 00:27:53 

50 471 Vaspál Gergely 1980 Érd 00:28:01 

51 410 Nemes Szilárd 1987 Nyergesújfalu 00:28:46 

52 514 Monostori Zsombor 2014 Esztergom 00:28:57 

53 520 Macalák Lukáš 2011 Stúrovo (SVK) 00:31:34 

54 431 Aggot Dávid 1978 Esztergom 00:31:57 

55 433 Aggot Gergő 2012 Esztergom 00:31:57 

56 468 Pilisi Ond 1987 Piliscsaba 00:33:08 

57 465 Gajári Ervin 2017 Piliscsaba 00:34:24 

 


